HB0716/425962/1

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 716

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegates Beidle, McMillan, and Sophocleus" and substitute "Anne Arundel County Delegation"; in line 2, strike "Selection of Members"; in line 5, strike "and a certain member be elected at large"; in line 14, after "members" insert "of the county board"; in line 17, after "board;" insert "altering the amount of the scholarship granted a certain student member of the county board;"; and in line 24, strike "the election of the members of".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 16, strike "EIGHT" and substitute "SEVEN"; in line 18, strike "EIGHT"; strike beginning with "ONE" in line 21 down through "COUNTY" in line 22 and substitute "AT A GENERAL ELECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH § 3-2A-03 OF THIS SUBTITLE AND TITLE 8, SUBTITLE 8 OF THE ELECTION LAW ARTICLE"; in line 25, after "(1)" insert "(1)"; and after line 26, insert:

"(II) A MEMBER ELECTED FROM A COUNCILMANIC DISTRICT MUST BE A RESIDENT OF THAT DISTRICT.".

On page 6, strike in their entirety lines 10 through 12, inclusive; in lines 13 and 19, strike "(B)" and "(C)", respectively, and substitute "(A)" and "(B)", respectively; strike beginning with the colon in line 26 down through "THE" in line 27 and substitute "THE"; and strike beginning with the semicolon in line 28 down through "LARGE" in line 31.

On page 12, in line 7, strike "AN ELECTED OR APPOINTED" and substitute "A".

${ m HB0716/425962/1}$ Committee on Ways and Means Amendments to HB 716 Page 2 of 2

On page 17, in lines 16 and 17, strike "and the one member elected at large".

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 12, in line 4, strike "\$6,000" and substitute "\$8,000".

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 13 in lines 19 and 20, and on page 16 in line 17, in each instance, strike "REMAINING MEMBERS OF THE COUNTY BOARD" and substitute "COUNTY COUNCIL OF ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY".